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Albania 05. Sep 25 12. Dez 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

tirana@eda.admin.ch 00355 4 223 48 88

Embassy of Switzerland

Rr Ibrahim Rugova

1019 Tirana

Albania

Andorra
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available

Armenia 18. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

yerevan@eda.admin.ch 00 374 10 52 98 60

Embassy of Switzerland

Melik-Adamyan Street 2/1

0010 Yerevan

Armenia

Austria 04. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

wien@eda.admin.ch 0043 (0)1795 05 

Embassy of Switzerland

Prinz Eugen-Strasse 9a

1030 Vienna

Austria

Azerbaijan 04. Aug 25 30. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

baku@eda.admin.ch 00994 12 437 38 50

Embassy of Switzerland to Azerbaijan

Icheri Sheher, Böyük Qala 9 Street No. 9

1004 Baku

Azerbaijan

Belarus 01. Sep 25 05. Dez 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

minsk@eda.admin.ch 00375 17 347 44 72

Embassy of Switzerland

pl. Svobody, 11

220030 Minsk

Belarus

Belgium 04. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

bruxelles@eda.admin.ch 0032 2 285 43 50

Embassy of Switzerland

Place du Luxembourg 1

1050 Brussels

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina 04. Aug 25 21. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

sarajevo@eda.admin.ch 00387 33 275 855 

Embassy of Switzerland

Zmaja od Bosne 11

zgrada RBBH, objekat B

71000 Sarajevo

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria 03. Nov 25 17. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

sofia@eda.admin.ch 00359 2 942 01 00

Embassy of Switzerland

90, Tsarigradsko Chaussee Fl.1

Capital Fort

1784 Sofia

Bulgaria

Croatia 01. Sep 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

zagreb@eda.admin.ch 00385 1 4878 800

Embassy of Switzerland

Augusta Cesarca 10

10000 Zagreb

Croatia
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Cyprus 04. Aug 25 27. Okt 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

nicosia@eda.admin.ch 00357 22 466800

Embassy of Switzerland

P.O. Box 20729

1663 Nicosia

Cyprus

Czech Republic 02. Sep 25 17. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

prague@eda.admin.ch 00420 220 400 611

Embassy of Switzerland

Pevnostni 7

16201 Prague 6

Czech Republic

Denmark 04. Aug 25 28. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

copenhagen@eda.admin.ch 0045 33 14 17 96

Embassy of Switzerland

Richelieus Allé 14

DK.2900 Hellerup

Denmark

Estonia 15. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

riga@eda.admin.ch

00371 67 33 83 51

Embassy of Switzerland

Smilšu iela 8

LV-1050 Riga

Latvia

Finland 04. Aug 25 14. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

helsinki@eda.admin.ch 00358 9 622 9500

Embassy of Switzerland

Kalliolinnantie 16 A 2 A

00140 Helsinki

Finland

France
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available

Georgia 04. Aug 25 24. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

tbilisi@eda.admin.ch 00995 32 275 30 01

Embassy of Switzerland

Shalva Radiani Street 12

0179 Tbilisi

Georgia

Germany 04. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

berlin.wissen@eda.admin.ch 0049 30 390 400 38

Embassy of Switzerland

Otto-von-Bismarck-Allee 4A

10557 Berlin

Germany

Greece
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available
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Holy See (Vatican City) 01. Sep 25 17. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

roma.borsedistudio@eda.admin.ch 

0039 06 809 57 341

Please contact only on 

Tuesdays and 

Thursdays from 

11h00 to 12h00.

Embassy of Switzerland to the Holy See 

(Vatican City) and to Italy

Via Barnaba Oriani 61

00197 Roma

Italy

Hungary 04. Aug 25 13. Okt 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

budapest@eda.admin.ch 0036 1 460 70 54

Embassy of Switzerland

Stefánia u. 107

1143 Budapest

Hungary

Iceland 04. Aug 25 13. Okt 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

oslo@eda.admin.ch 0047 22 54 23 96

Embassy of Switzerland

PO Box 4015 AMB

0244 Oslo

Norway

Ireland
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available

Italy 01. Sep 25 17. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

roma.borsedistudio@eda.admin.ch 

0039 06 809 57 330

Please contact only on 

Tuesdays and 

Thursdays from 

11h00 to 12h00.

Embassy of Switzerland to Italy

Via Barnaba Oriani 61

00197 Roma

Italy

Kosovo 15. Aug 25 28. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

pristina@eda.admin.ch 00383 38 261 261

Embassy of Switzerland

Rr. Adrian Krasniqi 11

10060 Pristina

Kosovo

Latvia 15. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

riga@eda.admin.ch 00371 67 33 83 51

Embassy of Switzerland

Smilšu iela 8

LV-1050 Riga

Latvia 

Lithuania 15. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

riga@eda.admin.ch 
00371 67 33 83 51

Embassy of Switzerland

Smilšu iela 8

LV-1050 Riga

Latvia 

stipendijos@smpf.lt

Luxemburg
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available

mailto:roma@eda.admin.ch
mailto:bud.vertretung@eda.admin.ch
mailto:oslo@eda.admin.ch
mailto:roma@eda.admin.ch
mailto:pristina@eda.admin.ch
mailto:dovile.rudzenske@smpf.lt


Country

Opening of the 

call for online 

application

Submission 

deadline

Scholarship types 

available
Contact E-Mail Contact Phone Contact Address Specific conditions

Malta 01. Sep 25 17. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

roma.borsedistudio@eda.admin.ch 

0039 06 809 57 330

Please contact only on 

Tuesdays and 

Thursdays from 

11h00 to 12h00

Embassy of Switzerland to Italy

Via Barnaba Oriani 61

00197 Roma

Italy

Moldova 01. Sep 25 28. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

chisinau@eda.admin.ch 00373 227 96938

Swiss Cooperation Office Representation of 

the Embassy of Switzerland to Moldova

23 Mateevici str. Block B

2009 Chisinau

Moldova

Montenegro 04. Aug 25 24. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

belgrade@eda.admin.ch 00381 11 3065 820

Embassy of Switzerland to Serbia

Bulevar Oslobodjenja 4

11000 Belgrade

Serbia

Netherlands 04. Aug 25 28. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

thehague@eda.admin.ch 0031 70 364 28 31

Schweizerische Botschaft

Lange Voorhout 42

2514 EE Den Haag

Niederlande

North Macedonia 04. Aug 25 10. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

skopje@eda.admin.ch 00389 2 310 33 00

Embassy of Switzerland

Maksim Gorki 19

1000 Skopje

North Macedonia

Norway
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available

Poland 15. Sep 25 30. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

warsaw@eda.admin.ch 0048 22 628 04 81

Embassy of Switzerland

Aleje Ujazdowskie 27

00-540 Warsaw

Poland

Portugal 04. Aug 25 04. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

lisbon@eda.admin.ch 00351 213 944 099

Embassy of Switzerland

Travessa do Jardim 17

1350-185 Lisbon

Portugal

Romania 04. Aug 25 05. Dez 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

bucharest@eda.admin.ch 0040 21 206 1641

Embassy of Switzerland

St. Grigore Alexandrescu 16-20

010626 Bucharest

Romania
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Russia 04. Aug 25 31. Okt 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

moscow@eda.admin.ch 007 495 258 58 30

Embassy of Switzerland in the Russian 

Federation

Per. Оgorodnaya Sloboda 2/5, Entrance 1, 

Side Gusyatnikov Per.

101000 Moscow

Russia

Serbia 04. Aug 25 24. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

belgrade@eda.admin.ch 00381 11 3065 820

Embassy of Switzerland to Serbia

Bulevar Oslobodjenja 4

11000 Belgrade

Serbia

Slovakia 01. Sep 25 28. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

bratislava@eda.admin.ch 00421 2 59 301 111

Embassy of Switzerland

Michalska 12

811 01 Bratislava

Slovak Republic

Slovenia 01. Sep 25 01. Dez 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

Arts

ljubljana@eda.admin.ch 00386 1 200 86 40

Embassy of Switzerland

Trg republike 3

1000 Ljubljana

Slovenia

Spain
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available

Sweden
No scholarship 

offer available
n.a.

No scholarship offer 

available

Türkiye 01. Sep 25 05. Dez 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

ankara@eda.admin.ch 0090 312 457 3100

Embassy of Switzerland

Atatürk Bulvari 247, P.K. 25

6680 Kravaklidere, Ankara

Türkiye

Turkmenistan 04. Aug 25 28. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

baku@eda.admin.ch 00994 12 437 38 50

Embassy of Switzerland to Azerbaijan

Icheri Sheher, Böyük Qala 9 Street No. 9

1004 Baku

Azerbaijan

Ukraine 04. Aug 25 01. Dez 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

kyiv@eda.admin.ch 00380 44 281 61 35

Embassy of Switzerland

vul. Kozyatynska, 12

01015 Kyiv

Ukraine

United Kingdom 04. Aug 25 14. Nov 25

Research Fellowship

PhD

PostDoc

london@eda.admin.ch 0044 20 76 16 60 89

Embassy of Switzerland in the United 

Kingdom

16-18 Montagu Place

W1H 2BQ London

United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland
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